
AMA D36 CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

PRO OPEN    

Place Spring Fling

Golden State 
National 
(Round 1)

Golden State 
National 
(Round 2)

Carnegie 
Classic Climb For Cans Total

1 Jon Wolfson 25 20 20 20 22 107

2 Logan Mead 20 22 16 22 16 96

3 Tristan Alexander 18 12 22 18 15 85

4 Peter Krunich 22 15 14 11 14 76

5 Mark Braden 15 16 10 15 18 74

6 Joe Shipman 13 5 15 12 20 65

7 Dylan Martin 12 14 11 14 13 64

8 Shane Speed 11 11 12 13 12 59

9 Austin Teyler 25 25 50

10 Kenny Ingalls 14 6 6 10 10 46

11 Logan Cipala 25 18 43

12 Jake Anstett 18 25 43

13 Robert Wilson 13 13 16 42

14 David Aguirre 7 5 9 11 32

15 Tyler Zahn 10 3 2 4 9 28

16 Curtis Riggins 8 4 8 8 28

17 Dexter Hoenhouse 10 9 19

18 Kevin Newman 9 8 17

19 Cameron Helfrick 16 16

20 Travis Holder 9 7 16

21 Nate Gerondale 7 7 14

22 Patrick Johnson 3 5 4 12

23 Kirk Mueller 8 8

24 Robert Wilson 2 6 8

25 Natalie Saylor 3 5 8

26 Edward Kelly 4 3 7

27 Joel Falde 7 7

28 Josh Rogers 6 6

29 Jaret Finch 6 6

30 Brandon Ray 5 5

31 Josh Mouzakis 4 4

32 Nicholas Scarlett 2 2

33 Ryan Wyatt 1 1

34 John DeStefano 1 1



AMA D36 CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

PRO STOCK         

Place Spring Fling

Golden State 
National 
(Round 1)

Golden State 
National 
(Round 2)

Carnegie 
Classic Day 1

Carnegie 
Classic Day 2 Total

1 Jon Wolfson 20 25 22 18 22 107

2 Josh Mouzakis 25 18 14 25 16 98

3 Peter Krunich 18 22 9 20 25 94

4 Joseph Allnutt 16 9 25 16 18 84

5 Robert Wilson 9 15 20 10 15 69

6 Cameron Helfrick 22 4 12 7 13 58

7 Joe Shipman 12 8 18 6 14 58

8 Logan Mead 4 12 16 9 11 52

9 Tristan Alexander 10 8 13 12 43

10 Kenny Ingalls 1 11 10 15 5 42

11 Austin Teyler 22 20 42

12 Jaret Finch 14 13 14 41

13 Dylan Martin 11 11 8 10 40

14 Logan Cipala 16 15 31

15 Austin Brooking 5 13 7 2 27

16 John DeStefano 15 3 4 3 25

17 Dash West 8 2 4 9 23

18 Mark Sorenson 7 6 4 17

19 Kevin Newman 14 2 16

20 Blaine Coon 10 6 16

21 Brandon Ray 13 13

22 Mark Braden 12 12

23 Carter Vance 11 11

24 Phillip Allen 3 7 10

25 Dexter Hoenhouse 3 6 9

26 Nate Gerondale 2 7 9

27 Matthew Gaspar 1 8 9

28 Cody Watkins 6 1 7

29 Nicholas Scarlett 5 5

30 Ryan Wyatt 5 5

31 Grayson Pringle 5 5

32 Brock Archuleta 3 3

33 Michael Norton 2 2

34 Tyler Zahn 1 1

35 Dylan Sevey 1 1



AMA D36 CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

PRO MOD         

Place Spring Fling

Golden State 
National 
(Round 1)

Golden State 
National 
(Round 2)

Carnegie 
Classic Day 1

Carnegie 
Classic Day 2 Total

1 Jon Wolfson 20 25 20 18 25 108

2 Peter Krunich 22 15 13 20 16 86

3 Joseph Allnutt 25 18 18 22 83

4 Logan Mead 16 22 14 22 6 80

5 Robert Wilson 11 16 15 10 14 66

6 Josh Mouzakis 9 16 15 15 55

7 Dylan Martin 15 10 4 13 12 54

8 Tristan Alexander 7 13 9 14 8 51

9 Joe Shipman 18 11 6 10 45

10 Jaret Finch 20 12 11 43

11 Austin Teyler 25 18 43

12 Jake Anstett 14 22 36

13 Logan Cipala 11 25 36

14 Shane Speed 8 3 16 9 36

15 Mark Braden 6 8 20 34

16 Phillip Allen 13 9 10 32

17 Nate Gerondale 12 13 25

18 Austin Brooking 14 2 5 21

19 Kevin Newman 12 7 19

20 Dylan Sevey 4 11 4 19

21 Dexter Hoenhause 8 8 16

22 Matt Gaspar 9 7 16

24 Michael Norton 12 12

25 Tyler Perry 2 7 3 12

26 Travis Holder 6 5 11

27 Dash West 10 10

28 Luke Storlie 7 7

29 Kirk Mueller 6 6

30 Nicholas Scarlett 4 2 6

31 Kenny Ingalls 5 1 6

32 Dylan Battaglini 5 5

33 Tyler Zahn 1 1 3 5

34 Michael Morgan 1 4 5

35 John DeStefano 3 3

36 Ryan Wyatt 3 3

37 Carter Vance 2 2

38 Curtis Riggins 2 2

39 Mark Sorenson 1 1



AMA D36 CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

PRO MASTERS    

Place Spring Fling

Golden State 
National 
(Round 1)

Golden State 
National 
(Round 2)

Carnegie 
Classic

Carnegie 
Classic 2 Total

1 Michael Morgan 25 15 15 25 25 105

2 Michael Norton 22 20 20 22 20 104

3 Kevin Porter 20 14 16 16 16 82

4 Patrick Johnson 18 16 11 20 13 78

5 Adam Shelton 16 11 14 18 18 77

6 Jason Hill 14 12 12 14 22 74

7 Brent Kinberg 13 22 15 15 65

8 Kirk Mueller 22 25 47

9 Ryan Wyatt 25 18 43

10 Joel Falde 18 13 31

11 Eric Shaffer 13 12 25

12 Trent Everett 15 15

13 Mark Robello II 14 14



AMA D36 CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

WOMEN'S 0-550CC          

Place Spring Fling
Golden State 

National
Carnegie 

Classic
Carnegie 
Classic 2 Total

1 Natalie Saylor 22 25 18 22 87

2 Sydney Kinberg 18 18 25 20 81

3 Rachel Douglas 25 20 25 70

4 Adriana Maples 20 22 42

5 Addison Rippy 22 16 38

6 Christina Stoneham 20 18 38

7 Katy Tabrett 16 16 32

8 Kaly Mueller 15 15

9 Nytalia Reyes 15 15



AMA D36 CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

AMATEUR 451-OPEN EXTENDED           

Place Spring Fling
Golden State 

National
Carnegie 

Classic
Carnegie 
Classic 2 Total

1 Thomas Landucci 22 22 22 20 86

2 Dustin Greenwood 25 25 25 75

3 Kaeson Shipman 25 18 22 65

4 Simon Kinberg 10 18 11 18 57

5 Jacob Azevedo 15 9 14 15 53

6 Dwight Hill 18 8 12 14 52

7 Alex Gonzalez 12 10 10 13 45

8 Miles McPeek 20 16 36

9 DAVID ROLENS 16 13 29

10 Tyler Bissell 13 12 25

11 Natalie Saylor 11 14 25

12 Katy Tabrett 11 13 24

13 Shane Matison 20 20

14 Ryan Shipman 20 20

15 Tim Eggers 16 16

16 Joey Giangrasso 16 16

17 Cole Tamura 15 15

18 Ryan Bissell 15 15

19 Trent Everett 14 14



AMA D36 CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

AMATEUR 125-450CC EXTENDED           

Place Spring Fling
Golden State 

National
Carnegie 

Classic
Carnegie 
Classic 2 Total

1 Travis Barros 22 22 25 22 91

2 Thomas Landucci 11 20 20 15 66

3 Kaeson Shipman 25 22 18 65

4 Miles McPeek 10 11 18 14 53

5 Shane Matison 13 10 15 12 50

6 Dustin Greenwood 16 3 25 44

7 Jett Katarzy 14 14 16 44

8 Tyler Bissell 15 13 13 41

9 Tim Eggers 14 8 12 3 37

10 Joey Giangrasso 4 16 16 36

11 Simon Kinberg 1 13 11 8 33

12 Ryder Duncan 12 10 9 31

13 Dwight Hill 5 6 5 10 26

14 Ryan Shipman 20 5 25

15 Marcos Oseguera 4 20 24

16 Josh Duncan 8 9 5 22

17 Joseph Kruger 8 11 19

18 Kory Dake 18 18

19 Grayson Pringle 18 18

20 Rachel Douglas 15 2 17

21 Sammy Morales 9 6 15

22 DAVID ROLENS 9 4 13

23 Alex Gonzalez 12 1 13

24 Jacob Azevedo 6 7 13

25 Rich Gaggia 1 11
26 Brock Archuleta 25 10
27 Adriana Maples 2 7 9

28 Devin Eggard 6 2 8

29 Trent Everett 7 7

30 Ryan Bissell 7 7

31 Dustin Shumate 4 4

32 Hunter Graham 3 3

33 Adryan Weidling 3 3

34 Sydney Kinberg 2 2

35 Cory Wing 1 1



AMA D36 CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

AMATEUR 251-550CC STOCK           

Place Spring Fling
Golden State 

National
Carnegie 

Classic
Carnegie 
Classic 2 Total

1 Travis Barros 25 25 22 14 86

2 Austin Elliott 16 12 12 20 60

3 Kaeson Shipman 20 20 18 58

4 Marcos Oseguera 22 8 22 52

5 Niko Gonzalez 18 25 43

6 Michael Drace Jr 15 25 40

7 Simon Kinberg 13 9 3 10 35

8 Dustin Greenwood 14 16 30

9 Craig Gardina 15 11 26

10 Joey Giangrasso 10 14 2 26

11 Mike Drace 13 13 26

12 Tyler Portusach 2 11 12 25

13 Brock Archuleta 22 22

14 Kory Dake 14 8 22

15 Morgan Wheeler 20 20

16 Tim Eggers 5 1 6 8 20

17 Samuel Cadwell 7 13 20

18 Colby Finch 18 18

19 Jacob Shaw 18 18

20 Jerry Hall 16 16

21 Zach Mikels 16 16

22 Evan Anders 15 15

23 Simon Kirov 15 15

24 Jett Katarzy 12 12

25 John Relei 11 11

26 Devon Hinman 11 11

27 Jonathan Leese 10 10

28 Jorge Ramirez 6 10
29 Jackson Murtha 10 10

30 Eduardo Bettencourt 1 9 10

31 Danny Walton 9 9

32 Troy Loge 9 9

33 Joshua Woodward 8 8

34 Dwight Hill 7 7

35 Scott Allen 7 7

36 Dustin Shumate 7 7

37 RICH GAGGIA 6 6

38 Jayden Guerrero 6 6

39 Ryan Azevedo 5 5

40 Joshua Landers 5 5

41 Gustavo Martinez 5 5

42 Devin Eigard 4 4

43 Zeke Taylor 4 4

44 Brendon McCloskey 4 4

45 Dave Smith 3 3



AMA D36 CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

AMATEUR 125-250CC STOCK           

Place Spring Fling
Golden State 

National
Carnegie 

Classic
Carnegie 
Classic 2 Total

1 Ryder Duncan 15 20 16 25 76
2 Travis Barros 20 18 18 18 74

3 Kaeson Shipman 22 25 22 69

4 Niko Gonzalez 18 22 20 60

5 Brock Archuleta 25 25 50

6 Austin Elliott 12 2 15 15 44

7 Jonathan Leese 14 6 9 13 42

8 Shane Matison 13 5 11 10 39

9 Seth McKinley 13 14 27
10 Kory Dake 16 10 26
11 Tyler Portusach 11 7 7 1 26

12 Jerry Hall 15 3 8 26

13 Jorge Martinez 14 12 26

14 Jacob Shaw 22 22

15 Tyler Bissell 12 9 21

16 Troy Loge 20 20

17 Dustin Greenwood 16 16

18 Danny Martinez 16 16

19 Ryan Kindness 5 3 7 15

20 Jacob Azevedo 6 14
21 Jett Katarzy 8 4 12

22 Tyler Lopez 3 14 4 12
23 Cole Tamura 12 12

24 Eduardo Bettencourt 2 13 1 11 11
25 Ryan Azevedo 11 11

26 Wyatt Spies 10 10
27 Connor Theis 10 10

28 John Relei 9 9
29 Travis Simmons 9 9

30 Morgan Wheeler 8 8

31 Jeffrey White 8 8

32 Austin Cantalini 7 7

33 Adrian Duenas 5 2 7
34 Travis Kent 6 6

35 Devon Hinman 6 6

36 Joel Teeples 5 5

37 Danny Martinez 4 4
38 Craig Capanigro 4 4
39 Harrison Reynolds 3 3

40 Colton Padilla 2 2

41 David Cross 1 1

42 Zayden Padilla-Strom 1 1



AMA D36 CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

YOUTH 70-150CC AIR-COOLED           

Place Spring Fling
Golden State 

National
Carnegie 

Classic
Carnegie 
Classic 2 Total

1 Riley Schlieter 25 22 18 20 85

2 Barrett Hill 22 15 15 16 68

3 Maci Stoneham 22 25 47

4 Santino Jenkins 20 22 42

5 Deklen MUMMERT 20 18 38

6 Blake Stoneham 25 25

7 Hunter Storey 25 25

8 COHEN BROWN 18 18

9 Hayden Schlieter 16 16

10 Hailey Decker 16 16

11 Enzo Perez 15 15



AMA D36 CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

0-200CC GIRL'S            

Place Spring Fling
Golden State 

National
Carnegie 

Classic
Carnegie 
Classic 2 Total

1 Lillee Duncan 22 25 22 25 94

2 Sydney Kinberg 25 22 25 22 94

3 Riley Schlieter 20 20 20 20 80

4 Hayden Byrkit 18 16 16 50

5 Maci Stoneham 18 18 36

6 Hayden Schlieter 18 18



AMA D36 CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

YOUTH 79-112CC            

Place Spring Fling
Golden State 

National
Carnegie 

Classic
Carnegie 
Classic 2 Total

1 Ryder Duncan 25 25 25 25 100

2 Wylie Pipkins 20 16 22 22 80

3 Simon Kinberg 16 22 20 18 76

4 Sydney Kinberg 18 15 18 20 71

5 Blake Stoneham 22 20 42

6 Rhett Byrkit 16 16 32
7 Daxton Wyatt 18 18

8 Wesley Dees 14 14



AMA D36 CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

YOUTH 79-112CC            

Place Spring Fling
Golden State 

National
Carnegie 

Classic
Carnegie 
Classic 2 Total

1 Jett Katarzy 25 25 25 25 100

2 Ryder Duncan 22 22 22 22 88

3 Wylie Pipkins 18 16 20 20 74

4 Zach St. Andre 16 13 18 18 65

5 Blake Stoneham 20 20 40

6 Daniel Clark 14 10 11 35

7 Elijah Paz 15 18 33

8 Aiden Pantell 16 16 32

9 Wyatt Fitzinger 15 14 29

10 Sydney Kinberg 12 8 20

11 Wesley Dees 15 15
12 Daxton Wyatt 14 14

13 Mia Madrid 14 13 14
14 Simon Kinberg 13 13
15 Mavrick Morgan 13 10 13
16 TRAVIS SIMMONS 12 12

17 Colton Ghiringhelli 12 15 12
18 Joey Calcagno 11 11

19 Scott Peterson 12 11
20 Jayden Guerrero 11 10
21 Adam Mummert 9 9

22 William Pritchett 9 9



AMA D36 CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

YOUTH 65CC            

Place Spring Fling
Golden State 

National
Carnegie 

Classic
Carnegie 
Classic 2 Total

1 Sydney Kinberg 22 18 22 25 87

2 Lillee Duncan 20 20 25 22 87

3 Zach St. Andre 16 25 20 18 79

4 Rhett Byrkit 14 15 18 20 67

5 John Riggins 18 16 16 16 66

6 Riley Schlieter 15 13 15 14 57

7 Colton Clark 13 10 11 12 46

8 Hunter Thorpe 14 15 29

9 Brendon Everett 25 25

10 Adam Gilmore 12 13 25

11 Wesley Dees 22 22

12 Hayden Byrkit 12 10 22

13 Trevor Dees 14 14

14 Blake Lagorio 13 13

15 Enzo Perez 11 11



AMA D36 CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

YOUTH 50CC 2T/E50            

Place Spring Fling
Golden State 

National
Carnegie 

Classic
Carnegie 
Classic 2 Total

1 Mathew Sexton 25 25 25 25 100

2 Rhett Byrkit 22 20 20 18 80

3 Kasson Gully 18 18 22 20 78

4 John Riggins 20 15 14 13 62

5 Dawson Elmore 16 16 18 50

6 Hunter Thorpe 13 15 28

7 Trevor Dees 22 22

8 Nolan Passmore 22 22

9 Dawson Gaches 16 16 16

10 Paisley Robinson 15 15

11 Anthony Delfino 15 14 15

12 Daniel Martinez 14 14

13 Isaiah St. Andre 12 11 12
14 Jaxson Aguirre 11 10 11
15 Karter Peixoto 12 10



AMA D36 CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

YOUTH 50CC 4T/PW50           

Place Spring Fling
Golden State 

National
Carnegie 

Classic
Carnegie 
Classic 2 Total

1 Kasson Gully 25 20 25 22 92

2 Waylynn Strong 20 25 20 18 83

3 Gunner Martin 22 22 22 16 82

4 Griffin Simonis 18 18 18 25 79
5 Douglas Schlieter 15 15 20 50

6 Jameson Decker 16 14 15 45
7 Genevieve Matison 12 11 13 36

8 Carter Pedro 16 14 30

9 Kynlee Aguirre 16 14 30
10 easton clark 15 13 28
11 Paisley Robinson 14 14

12 Stone Pipkins 13 13
13 Beau Jeremy 12 12



AMA D36 CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

YOUTH 16" STACYC            

Place Spring Fling
Golden State 

National
Carnegie 

Classic
Carnegie 
Classic 2 Total

1 Kye Hill 22 25 18 20 85
2 Jaxson Aguirre 25 22 47

3 Peyton Marini 22 22 44

4 Josie Speed 20 16 36

5 Madeline Kelly 16 18 34

6 Stone Pipkins 25 25
7 Karter Peixoto 25 25



AMA D36 CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

YOUTH 12" STACYC            

Place Spring Fling
Golden State 

National
Carnegie 

Classic
Carnegie 
Classic 2 Total

1 Josie Speed 25 25 22 18 90

2 Jameson Decker 22 25 22 69

3 Peyton Marini 20 20 25 65

4 Isaac Norton 18 20 38


